In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of LI Q O 2

the [nsolvency (England . o : ' ) - .
smsnonane Notice of statement of affairs - = | Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986. .
| P—
14
- : ’ ) 98SDZNE*
o~ \ 07/07/2020
L COMPANIES HOUSE
\|

Company details

I j - —
Company number (_[T [;-l_— l——r—,—r | | ? :‘eI:s‘g ci:r:n:::t:zoi:ntypesuipt orin

Company name in full lFlat Cap Marketing Limited . . : bold black capitals.
~Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Kevin

Surname - |Brown ’

: Liquidator’s address

- Building name/number |31

Street - lHarrogate Road °
IChapeI Allerton

Posttown - - ILeeds
* Cdunty/Region IWest Yorkshire .
Postcode . I L I S ‘ I | l I I
C'ountry.v : . United Kingdom -
ﬂ ' Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) | . ©Other liquidator
— : Use this section to tell us about
Surname r . ' another liquidator.
: E ' Liquidator’s address
Building'namelnumber[ : . o o ©Other liquidator
- - - -Use this section to tell us about
Street r - another liquidator.

il

- Posttown '

‘ County/Region

|
e —

Country

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Pt [ols [2lolzfo

&

~

Statement of affairs -

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

&)

B Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986 - '

.13 Statement of concurrence

u : Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature { Sawe ’ 8! '

- Signature date ‘2 FT I_"'O_I"? ’ HIY_O-IT;PT)_ C

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

‘Notice of statement of affairs

‘mrésenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be :
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Donna Berriman

E Where to send

Company name

ELS Advisory Limited

" 31 Harrogate Road
: 'Chapel Allerton

|

Post town
Leeds

County/Region

l—“—rrrrrrrr

' Country

inx

| ™™ 0113 262 3952

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

I’ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Reg»ster

@ You hadve attached the required documents.

¥ You have signed the form.

You may return this form-to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below: .

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at .
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Atfairs
Statement as to affalrs of
" Flat Cap Marketing Umited

as at 11 june 2020

Staie}nent of truth.

I believe the facts states in this Statement of Affairs are true

TR A AN
Signed ' I:Q-Q A SWV\M&/\X

s W Jul PG




Fat Cop Marketing Umited

Statement of Affalrs as 3t 11 June 2020 ' L - . s
A~ y of Assels ; —
) . . Estimated to
' . : Bookvalua realiso
Assats : € [ 4
Assots subjact fo fixed charge o ) . . . e .
Assets sudject to m;adux chargo > -
Unchaged asseas
4500 4,500

Oebtor monies owed by Farmlson

Estimpted tota! pssets ble for 1) itors ¢/t ’ . . ’ Rk 4,500 ] 4.500

Oate

Signature




i Cop Marketing Umtted

Statement of Attalrs as 3t 11 June 2020
. Y

surplos/(defi oz regords

Signature

AL- of fiobiEY
totad assots for prof t ars b/t 4500
Usbilities ' .
Preferential creditors °
Csumated surplus/{deficlency) o3 regards prefesential creditors 4.500
Debts secured by floating chasrget pac 15 September 2003 N
Gthor pre 15 September. 2003 floating charge creditors N
! 4,500
Esumoted presaribed pant of not property where applicodie cff
imated total assets avallable for fioating chargo holders 4500 v
- Dabts sacurod by floating charges post 1S September 2003 -
Estimated surplus/{defidenty) of xssets ofter flusting charge holders 4500
Estimated prescribed pant of not y whese fe bSI .
. ’
Totol ossets avallable to 4,500
1} 4 non-pre! J clatms (exel “,unyshadall-toﬂoawmameheldcu .
HMRC . (26,000
Trade and expense creditors (11,226}
. N 137.233)
sumplus/(d: } as regards 8 1} 132,233)
(excluding any shartfall in reapect of flosting chorge hotders post 15 Scptember 2003)
Estimated suplus/(deficiconcy) as regords creditars - 132,733}
xsued and called up caplinl ' .
Ordinary sharohaiders {170)
: {170) .
{32,903}

._W[6[10 .




Flat Cop Marketing timited ) . -

Statement of Affairs as ac 11 June 2020

G - Schedute of areditors
Unsocured creditors ‘ ) N
‘ . . . ’ : 7 *
HM Revenue & Customs ' ICHY, Benton Pask Road, Longbenton, Noweoste, NESBIZ 26,007

188C Bank FIS 1 Donk Strrnt, Coaleford, WF10 16A 11,226

37,233

— (;QQVS% , T Lafbfa




Rat Cap Marketing Limitod

Statament of Affairs as at 11 Juno 2020 s

c- Shareno!;k(s

Shotchoiders
tee Simmonds

John Pallagy
Emilty Pallog)

833

o ' . 170

o

>



FLAT CAP MARKETING UMITED

DIRECTOR’S ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Notes to the Director’s Estimated Statement of Afféirs.

1

Priorto the liquidation, a sole debtor transferred the entire balance outstanding to the Company
of £4 500 to the ELS Advisary Limited dlient account on 1 june 2020. .

Creditor claims are summarised by creditor. ’ ,

Sectnon 176A (1) (a) requires the hquldator to set aside the prescnbed part of the Company’s net
property for the satisfaction of unsecured debts. ”Net property” means the amount which

" would, if it were not for this provision, be available to floating charge holders (i.e. after -

éccounting for preferential debts and the costs of realisation) and if the floating charge was
created on or after 15 September 2003. The prescribed part is 50% of the first £10,000 and 20%
of the remaining net property (up to a maximum of £800,000 per The Inso!vency Act 1986

(Prescribed Part) (Amendment) Order 2020).
The hqmdator will not be required to set aside the prescribed part if:

a. The net property is less than £10,000 and he thinks that the cost of distributing -
the pnescnbed part would be d:spropomonate to the benefit;

b " Orifthe net property is more than £10,000, if the provision is d:s-apphed by the
court on the application of the hquzdator on cost-benefit grounds.

lf the floating charge was created before 15 September 2003 there is no net property and,
consequently, no prescribed part of net property.

The Company has not provzded any floatmg charge since the relevant date and therefore this
provxswn will not apply.

There is an mdebtedness of £11,266 to HSBC bank in respect ofan overdraft This is personally
guaranteed by Lee Simmonds.

- ‘_I’he Company does not émploy any individual.

Creditors’ claims are subject to agreement by the liquidator and will not be prejudiced by
omission from the Statement of Affairs or by inclusion in'a different amount from that claimed.

The estimated total déﬁciency, including the calculation of the prescribed part (if any), is subject
to the costs of winding up for which no provision is made'in the Statement of Affairs.



' Fiat.Cap Marketing Limited

" Estimated deﬁ'ciency account at 11 June 2020

£ £
Profit and loss reserve as at 31 May 2019 . . ' ’ - 11,837
Less:
Amounts written down on assets for the purpose of preparing the
statement of affairs: ‘ o : o 0
Amounts arising as a consequence of‘liquidation; o ' : ) 0
Balancing figure, being trading and other profit/losses for the period . )
from 31 May 2019 . i o © {44,740)

Total déﬁciency as regards thei members as per the estimated
statement of affairs _ . (32,903)



